
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 
Monday through Friday 

7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.  
Saturday 10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

 
City Bus Routes 

Purple Route 

Green Route 

Orange Route 

  
General Public  

Demand Response and  

ADA Complementary Paratransit  

Service by Reservation 

424 W. Broadway 

Hobbs, New Mexico 

Phone (575) 397-9290 

   Passenger Route 

Schedule and Map 

RIDING THE BUS 
Have the exact change or pass ready when boarding the 

bus.  Bus operators do not make change. 

 

Children age 5 and under must be accompanied by a  

paying adult or a responsible paying sibling.  Any child 6 

years of age or under must have a car seat. 

 

Times listed on the map are departure times.  Please be at 

the bus stop 5 minutes before departure time.  To board, 

riders must be at the bus stop when the bus arrives.  Be 

visible and stay in the safe zone, away from the curb.  Let 

others exit before boarding. Pay your cash fare or use your 

pass and  move quickly to a seat. Please keep your feet, 

packages and personal belongings out of the aisles. All 

passengers are to maintain control of their possessions 

while riding the bus.  

 

Hobbs Express is not responsible for lost or stolen  

property.  When traveling with an infant and baby stroller, 

the stroller should be folded before entering the bus and 

should remain folded for the duration of the trip. 

 

Major streets and stops are announced.  Watch or listen 

for your stop.  Signal the operator about a block before 

your stop.  Riders may flag the bus down anywhere along 

the route; however,  you must be further than one and a 

half blocks from a designated stop and be standing on the 

appropriate side of the roadway to board the bus.  The bus 

will not stop in a dangerous traffic area. 

 

SAFETY 
Never run after or next to a moving bus. Do not cross in 

front of or behind the bus. 

 

Always use the crosswalk and obey traffic signals. Riders 

shall not move around while the bus is in motion.  Passen-

gers must wear seat belts.  All wheelchairs must be se-

cured.  No eating, drinking or smoking on vehicles. Place 

litter in the trash container located at the front of the bus. 

No fighting, throwing, pushing, rough 

 

behavior, shouting or vulgar language and gestures will 

be allowed.  No playing loud music, games or cell 

phones.  Keep feet off seats.  No weapons of any kind 

are allowed on any vehicle at any time.  Any  

person found in the possession of a weapon will be 

reported to law enforcement. 
 
All transit buses are wheelchair equipped and are in 

compliance with the Americans with Disabilities act.  

 

HOLIDAYS & WEATHER 
Hobbs Express will not operate and the office will be 

closed on all City observed holidays. 

 

On occasion, Hobbs Express may implement detours 

on some or all of its routes.  Severe weather, accidents, 

road construction or special events may cause a route 

deviation or temporary route change.  Hobbs Express 

will not operate during adverse weather or road condi-

tions.  During inclement weather, please listen to local 

radio stations for public announcements and further 

details.  Rider alerts and other details will be posted on 

Facebook.  Route times are subject to change. 

 

GENERAL PUBLIC DEMAND  

RESPONSE  ADA  COMPLEMENTARY 

PARARTRANSIT SERVICE 
Curb to curb transportation is provided by Hobbs  

Express.  Reservations are required and may be made 

the day before up to 14 days in advance. 

 

TERMINATION OF SERVICE 
Hobbs Express reserves the right to refuse service to 

anyone.  Inappropriate behavior, language or conduct 

will not be tolerated towards any passenger or Hobbs 

Express employee.  The City of Hobbs does not dis-

criminate on the basis of race, color, or national origin.  

To find out more about our nondiscrimination  

obligations or to file a complaint, please contact Jan 

Fletcher at (575) 397-9207. 

 

 

 

Public Transportation... 
“It just makes sense!” 

   

FIXED ROUTE BUS SERVICE 
Hours of Operation - Monday through Friday 

7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

 Saturday 10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

Day Pass - unlimited daily 
rides 

$1.00 All ages  

Student Monthly Bus Pass 
  
Additional Student Monthly 
Bus Pass for Student 
Residing within the Same 
Household Address 

$10.00 
  

$5.00 

Children 
age 6-18 
unlimited 
rides per 
calendar 
month 

Adult Monthly Bus Pass $20.00 Unlimited 
rides per 
calendar 
month 

Other trip tickets available 
upon request. 

 
 

DEMAND RESPONSE AND ADA 
COMPLEMENTARY  

PARATRANSIT SERVICE 
 

Hours of Operation—Monday through Friday 
7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

Saturday 7:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

Demand Response 
Trip Fare 

$2.00 All ages 

Monthly Demand 
Response Pass 

$40.00 All ages - unlimited 
rides per calendar 
month - based on 
scheduling availabil-
ity 

 
Other trip tickets 
available upon 
request. 

  

www.hobbsnm.org 



RAPID LINE ORANGE ROUTE GREEN ROUTE 

MON—FRI MON-FRI MON—FRI 

10:00 AM—4:00 PM 7:00 AM-5:00 PM 7:00 AM—5:00 PM 

1. Hobbs Express **        0:00 SATURDAY ROUTE 1. Hobbs Express **           0 :00 

2. City Hall                       0:02 10:00 AM-4:00 PM 2. Covenant Hospital (new) 0:09 

3. Police Department       0:04 1. Hobbs Express  **   0:00 3. USW                                0:13 

4. Broadway Apts.  **      0:08 2. Broadmoor Mall       0:03 4. Covenant Medical  (old)   0:18 

5. Hobbs Apts. **             0:11 3. Highrise/Cedars      0:06 5. NMJC Main Stop              0:21 

6. Willow Bend Apts.       0:13 4. Albertsons               0:12 6. NMJC Dorm Stop             0:23 

7. Navajo/Dal Paso         0:20 5. Wal-Mart **              0:19 7. Zia Park Casino               0:25 

8. Walmart**                    0:26 6. SkyView Apts.         0:24 8. CORE                              0:27 

9. Walgreens                   0:29 7. Bel-Aire Plaza         0:28 9. Walmart**                         0:35 

10. Triangle Park             0:35 8. Park Place Apts.      0:31 10. Hobbs Express**            0:45 

11. Library                       0:40 9. Nor Lea Medical **  0:32 PURPLE ROUTE 

12.  Hobbs Express  **    0:42 10. Hobbs Apts. **       0:39 MON—FRI 

 11. Broadway Apts. ** 0:41 7:00 AM—5:00 PM 

 12. La Tienda              0:45 1. Hobbs Express   **          0:00 

 13. Hobbs Express**   0:50 2. Guidance Center              0:02 

  3. Princess Jeanne              0:07 

We take pride in 

serving our    

customers    

Safely!  

 

Call today (575)  

397-9290 
 

 
            

Effective  
6-1-2022 

 
 
 
 

t 4. San Mateo/Berry              0:08 

 5. San Mateo/Sanger           0:09 

 6. Turner Plaza                    0:16 

 7. Hobbs Junction                0:19 

 8. American Medical            0:21 

 9. Social Security Office       0:25 

 10. Nor Lea Medical **         0:27 

 11. Playa Escondida            0:29 

 12. Washington Apts.           0:36 

 13. Leaf Apts.                       0:37 

 14. Main/McKinley               0:42 

 15. Hobbs Express**            0:45 

  

Thank you for  
using  

Hobbs Express! 

** Multiple route 
buses stop at these 

places. 

   Visit us online at: 
 

www.hobbsnm.org 


